Office of Open Records Docket Sheet

OOR Dkt. AP 2022-1908: Erik Steinheiser v. Southeastern Pennsylvania
Transportation Authority

Appeals Officer: Kyle Applegate

Case Information:
Insufficiency Notice: No
Mediation Requested: No
30-day Extendion Granted: No
Record Closing Date: 09/12/2022
Final Determination Due Date: 10/14/2022
Case Status: Denied

Final Determination Outcome: Issued: 10/13/2022

Request for surveillance video. Agency proved that disclosure of certain information would
be reasonably likely to result in harm. Agency did not prove that the video may be withheld
in its entirety, so the video was directed to be redacted. Granted in part, denied in part.

Einal Determination on Reconsideration:

Einal Determination on Remand Outcome:

Resolved Court Result
02/14/2024 Commonwealth Court Denied

Request for surveillance video. Agency proved that disclosure of certain information
would be reasonably likely to result in harm. Agency did not prove that the video may be
withheld in its entirety, so the video was directed to be redacted. Granted in part, denied
in part. Upon Remand from Commonwealth Court, Agency did not prove that third-party
vendor fees were necessary. However, Agency is not required to incur costs when
requester does not wish to compensate for those costs. Denied.

Appealed to a Higher Court:
Issued Docket Court Opinion Enforce
01/05/2024 1255 CD 2022 Commonwealth Court Remanded No



Consolidated Cases:

Parties:
Requester: Mr. Erik R Steinheiser
Company:
Address:

Penndel, PA 19047
Requester Counsel:

Mark E Gottleib Esq

Ten Pen Center

1801 Market St, Suite 2300

Philadelphia, PA 19103
Agency:

Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority
1234 Market Street, 4th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Agency Counsel:

Direct Interest Participant(s):



Docket Entries

Date

02/14/2024
01/17/2024
01/12/2024
01/13/2023
01/05/2024
01/11/2023
12/21/2022
12/07/2022
11/10/2022
10/13/2022

Description

OOR Final Determination upon Remand

OOR Correspondence

Requester Correspondence

Requester Statement in Lieu of Brief

Court Order Vacating and Remanding back to OOR
OOR Certified Record

Agency Docketing Statement

Court Notice of Filing Appeal

Agency Petition for Review

OOR Final Determination

Party
OOR
OOR
Requester
Requester
OOR
OOR
Agency
OOR
Agency
OOR



