Office of Open Records Docket Sheet

OOR Dkt. AP 2022-1908: Erik Steinheiser v. Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority

Appeals Officer:	Kyle Applegate
Case Information:	
Insufficiency Notice:	No
Mediation Requested:	No
30-day Extendion Granted:	No
Record Closing Date:	09/12/2022
Final Determination Due Date:	10/14/2022
Case Status:	Denied

Final Determination Outcome:

Issued: 10/13/2022

Request for surveillance video. Agency proved that disclosure of certain information would be reasonably likely to result in harm. Agency did not prove that the video may be withheld in its entirety, so the video was directed to be redacted. Granted in part, denied in part.

Final Determination on Reconsideration:

Final Determination on Remand Outcome:

Resolved	Court	Result
02/14/2024	Commonwealth Court	Denied

Request for surveillance video. Agency proved that disclosure of certain information would be reasonably likely to result in harm. Agency did not prove that the video may be withheld in its entirety, so the video was directed to be redacted. Granted in part, denied in part. Upon Remand from Commonwealth Court, Agency did not prove that third-party vendor fees were necessary. However, Agency is not required to incur costs when requester does not wish to compensate for those costs. Denied.

Appealed to a Higher Court:

Issued	Docket	Court	Opinion	Enforce
01/05/2024	1255 CD 2022	Commonwealth Court	Remanded	No

Consolidated Cases:

Parties:

Requester: Mr. Erik R Steinheiser

Company:

Address:

Penndel, PA 19047

Requester Counsel:

Mark E Gottleib Esq Ten Pen Center 1801 Market St, Suite 2300 Philadelphia, PA 19103

Agency:

Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority 1234 Market Street, 4th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19107

Agency Counsel:

Direct Interest Participant(s):

Docket Entries

Date	Description	Party
02/14/2024	OOR Final Determination upon Remand	OOR
01/17/2024	OOR Correspondence	OOR
01/12/2024	Requester Correspondence	Requester
01/13/2023	Requester Statement in Lieu of Brief	Requester
01/05/2024	Court Order Vacating and Remanding back to OOR	OOR
01/11/2023	OOR Certified Record	OOR
12/21/2022	Agency Docketing Statement	Agency
12/07/2022	Court Notice of Filing Appeal	OOR
11/10/2022	Agency Petition for Review	Agency
10/13/2022	OOR Final Determination	OOR